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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 September ECB Legal Conference on “Building bridges: central banking law in 
an interconnected world” – chairing panel on “Extraterritorial 
sanctions, central banks and financial services”  

ECB 

Tuesday, 3 September Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 5 September Meeting with Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD), Mr Greg Medcraft, on applications of 
blockchain  

Frankfurt 

 Financial Stability Board (FSB) working group on regulatory issues 
of stablecoins – teleconference 

 

 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 6 September Economic and Financial Committee Brussels 

 OECD Working Party No. 3 on Policies for the Promotion of Better 
International Payments Equilibrium 

Paris 

Saturday, 7 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) high-level roundtable on 
financial stability 

Basel 

 Meeting with BIS, Mr Hyun Song Shin, on the BIS Innovation Hub Basel 

Sunday, 8 September BIS – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 10 September Meeting with Stanford University, on cryptocurrencies ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 11 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 12 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 13 September Eurogroup Helsinki 

 Informal ECOFIN Helsinki 

Sunday, 15 September Meeting with Facebook, on stablecoins Basel 
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Monday, 16 September Meeting with General Manager of the BIS, Mr Agustín Carstens,  

on issues of common interest 

Basel 

 Meeting with JP Morgan and Fnality International, on stablecoins Basel 

 Chairing conference on global stablecoins, organised by the BIS  Basel 

Tuesday, 17 September Executive Board Frankfurt 

 FSB working group on regulatory issues of stablecoins – 
teleconference 

 

 Conference on “The Future of the International Monetary System”, 
jointly organised by the Banque centrale du Luxembourg and 
Toulouse School of Economics – participation in panel on 
“Crypto-assets, Central Bank Digital Money and Libra: Implications 
for the International Monetary System” 

Luxembourg 

Wednesday, 18 September High-level dialogue with the National Bank of Serbia  ECB 

 G7 working group on stablecoins – teleconference  

Thursday, 19 September Policy Panel on “Safeguarding the Euro – the European Stability 
Mechanism”, organised by the Sustainable Architecture for 
Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy Center, Goethe University 
Frankfurt  

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with French Banking Federation (FBF), on regulatory 
issues (also attended by the Vice-Chair designate of the ECB’s 
Supervisory Board) 

ECB 

Friday, 20 September Meeting with French Parliament, Ms Valérie Rabault, on situation 
of the French economy 

Paris 

 Meeting with office of the President of France, Mr Mohammed 
Adnène Trojette, and office of the Prime Minister of France, Mr 
Nathanaël Mason Schuller, on stablecoins 

Paris 

Tuesday, 24 September Executive Board ECB 

 Foreign Exchange Contact Group (FXCG) meeting  ECB 

Wednesday, 25 September Second roundtable of the working group on euro risk-free rates – 
opening remarks 

ECB 

 Public hearing of the German Parliament’s Committee on the 
Digital Agenda, on “Digital currencies, focusing on Libra” 

Berlin 

Thursday, 26 September General Council ECB 

 Meeting with Constanti AG, on fintech ECB 

Friday, 27 September FSB Standing Committee on Supervisory and Regulatory 
Cooperation – teleconference 

 

Monday, 30 September Meeting with International Capital Market Association (ICMA), on 
Brexit, the capital markets union and green finance 

ECB 

 


